

RON DESANTIS GOVERNOR 719 S. Woodland Boulevard DeLand, Florida 32720-6834

KEVIN J. THIBAULT, P.E. SECRETARY

## **Questions and Answers #4**

**ADVERTISEMENT NUMBER:** DOT-RFP-21-5008-MSS **DESCRIPTION:** District Five Maintenance Support Services

**DATE**: 4/7/2021

1. Your answer to first question in group 3 a]stated that 8 to 12 areas per trimester. I assume that an area is a MRP contract / maintenance unit. Can you tell approximately the number of points per area and possibly the total number of points to be evaluated per trimester?

Answer: The quantity of points varies between each area and also per each trimester but a typical quantity range is from 40 - 70 points per area per trimester.

2. Can the contractor begin area MRP evaluations at the start of the trimester given more may be issued during the trimester?

Answer: The contractor can begin MRP evaluations at the start of the trimester after the points have been furnished to the contractor by the Department and after the required advance notice via email has been provided to the corresponding maintenance yard. The advanced notice is 5 calendar days for asset maintenance contract MRP and 7 calendar days for maintenance yard MRP evaluations.

3. Rest areas to be inspected per procedure monthly and one monthly facility location inspection to be during the night. Is that correct?

Answer: Refer to FDOT Office of Maintenance Asset Maintenance Procedures Topic Number 850-045-003 Rest Area, Welcome Center, and Truck Comfort Station Management section 1.1 Inspections which states 1.1.1 For each Rest Area and Welcome Center, at least one of every six (6) inspections must occur when security is scheduled.

Security is scheduled nightly from 8:00PM to 4:00AM

4. On the Bid price proposal form Item 4 .

Should that be the total of lines 1-3 divided by 3? Because there are only 3 items.

Answer: See Addendum #1 for corrected form.